Table 5: International Security Attitudes by Income (in thousands)

INCOME
< $20 $20 - 35 $35 - 60 > $60

aT9R USSR a military threat?

Threat 35% 25% 28% 14%

Not a threat 65% 75% 72% 86%

USA a military threat?

Threat 22% 15% 13% 1%

Not a threat 78% 85% 87% 89%

Japan a military threat?

Threat 24% 10% 10% 9%

Not a threat 76% 90% 90% 91%

Germany a military

threat?

Threat 19% 17% 1% 1%

Not a threat 81% 83% 89% 89%

China a military threat?

Threat 34% 21% 25% 22%

Not a threat 66% 79% 75% 78%
a198 |USSR an economic threat?

Threat 23% 16% 1% 8%

Not a threat 77% 84% 89% 92%

USA an economic threat?

Threat 73% 69% 76% 75%

Not a threat 27% 31% 24% 25%

Japan an economic

threat?
Threat 67% 68% 75% 72%
Not a threat 33% 32% 25% 28%
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